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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
 
Order Instituting Rulemaking on 
Customer-Generated Renewables for 
Priority Communities. 
 

 
Rulemaking 25-01-005 

 
 

EMAIL RULING GRANTING PARTY STATUS TO THE ALLIANCE FOR 
HOUSING OPPORTUNITIES IN ENERGY SUPPORTING PERMANENT 

AFFORDABLE RESIDENTIAL KILOWATTS 
 

Dated May 13, 2025, at San Francisco, California. 

 
 
 

  /s/ ROBYN C. PURCHIA 
  Robyn C. Purchia 

Administrative Law Judge 
 
  

FILED
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11:17 AM
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From: Purchia, Robyn <Robyn.Purchia@cpuc.ca.gov> 
Sent: Tuesday, May 13, 2025 10:06 AM 
To: JArmstrong@seia.org; AGreenwald@KeyesFox.com; 
AdviceTariffManager@sce.com; janet.combs@sce.com; Jeff.Linam@GSWater.com; 
sephra.ninow@energycenter.org; GBarnes@sdge.com; Ben@Clean-Coalition.org; 
Bawa, Niki <niki.bawa@cpuc.ca.gov>; JKantor@KeyesFox.com; 
Steven@Moss.net; SCampbell@VoteSolar.org; esearson@gridalternatives.org; 
matthew@turn.org; MariRose@ceja.org; RLin@BiologicalDiversity.org; 
pgeTariffs@pge.com; info@ALabonteAdvisors.com; ADawson@chpc.net; 
Elly.ODoherty@LibertyUtilities.com; CaliforniaDockets@PacifiCorp.com; 
Pooja.Kishore@PacifiCorp.com; News@ALabonteAdvisors.com; 
ABrown@B2EnergyLaw.com; CaliforniaDockets@PacifiCorp.com; 
regrelcpuccases@pge.com; CentralFiles@semprautilities.com; 
elizabeth@verdantassoc.com; evan.wynns@energycenter.org; feby@ceja.org; 
hannah.keenan@energycenter.org; lauren@verdantassoc.com; 
scott.sarem@sunrun.com; Sephra.Ninow@EnergyCenter.org; 
william@verdantassoc.com; CPUCdockets@eq-research.com; Barber, Olivia 
<Olivia.Barber@cpuc.ca.gov>; cmcisaac@cleanpoweralliance.org; 
case.admin@sce.com; Jesse.Feinberg@sce.com; Kimiko.Elguea@sce.com; 
RKMoore@GSwater.com; cfaber@sdge.com; lwatts1@sdge.com; 
RegulatoryAffairs@BVESinc.com; James.J.Hirsch@gmail.com; Westling, 
Christopher <Christopher.Westling@cpuc.ca.gov>; Petrofsky, Erica 
<Erica.Petrofsky@cpuc.ca.gov>; Donovan, James 
<James.Donovan@cpuc.ca.gov>; Hu, Ke "Kiki" <Ke.Hu@cpuc.ca.gov>; Purchia, 
Robyn <Robyn.Purchia@cpuc.ca.gov>; Lerhaupt, Sarah 
<Sarah.Lerhaupt@cpuc.ca.gov>; Castello, Stephen 
<Stephen.Castello@cpuc.ca.gov>; Francisco, Tory <tory.francisco@cpuc.ca.gov>; 
Li, Xian Ming "Cindy" <Xian.Li@cpuc.ca.gov>; Lilly.McKenna@Stoel.com; 
rbird@forefrontpower.com; andy.blauvelt@sunrun.com; 
meganmmyers@yahoo.com; lauren.nevitt@sunrun.com; Jin@Decodees.com; 
marc.monbouquette@enphaseenergy.com; AYG3@pge.com; 
Ashley.Merlo@pge.com; Taylor.Knecht@SanJoseCa.gov; brad@calssa.org; 
CMarelich@DowneyBrand.com; JGibson@DowneyBrand.com; kevin@calssa.org; 
Rehman, Uzma <Uzma.Rehman@cpuc.ca.gov>; elsi@caliberstrat.com; 
LHaug@b2energylaw.com; kmills@cfbf.com; kjohnston@cfbf.com; 
Dan.Marsh@LibertyUtilities.com; Regulatory@Stoel.com; 
CaliforniaDockets@PacifiCorp.com 
Cc: ALJ Support ID <alj_supportid@cpuc.ca.gov>; ALJ Docket Office 
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<ALJ_Docket_Office@cpuc.ca.gov>; ALJ Process <alj_process@cpuc.ca.gov> 
Subject: R2501005 Email Ruling Granting Party Status to TAHOE SPARK 
  
On May 8, 2025, The Alliance for Housing Opportunities in Energy Supporting 
Permanent Affordable Residential Kilowatts (TAHOE SPARK) filed a motion for 
party status in this proceeding. The motion satisfies the requirements of Rule 1.4 
of the Commission’s Rules of Practice and Procedure and is, therefore, granted. 
  
It is so ruled. The Docket Office shall formally file this ruling. 
  
Robyn C. Purchia (she/her) 
Administrative Law Judge 
California Public Utilities Commission 
robyn.purchia@cpuc.ca.gov 
(415) 703-2354 
  
Notice: This communication may contain confidential and/or legally privileged 
information for the use of the intended recipient(s).  Unauthorized use or 
disclosure is prohibited.  If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the 
sender and destroy all copies of the communication. 
  
From: Danielle Hughes <jointahoespark@gmail.com> 
Sent: Wednesday, May 7, 2025 10:50 PM 
To: JArmstrong@seia.org; AGreenwald@keyesfox.com; AdviceTariffManager@sc
e.com; janet.combs@sce.com; Jeff.Linam@gswater.com; sephra.ninow@energycen
ter.org; GBarnes@sdge.com; Ben@clean-coalition.org; Bawa, Niki 
<niki.bawa@cpuc.ca.gov>; JKantor@keyesfox.com; Steven Moss 
<Steven@moss.net>; SCampbell@votesolar.org; esearson@gridalternatives.org; m
atthew@turn.org; MariRose@ceja.org; RLin@biologicaldiversity.org; pgeTariffs@
pge.com; info@alabonteadvisors.com; ADawson@chpc.net; Elly.ODoherty@libert
yutilities.com; CaliforniaDockets@pacificorp.com; Pooja.Kishore@pacificorp.com;
 News@alabonteadvisors.com; ABrown@b2energylaw.com; regrelcpuccases@pge
.com; CentralFiles@semprautilities.com; elizabeth@verdantassoc.com; evan.wyn
ns@energycenter.org; feby@ceja.org; hannah.keenan@energycenter.org; lauren@v
erdantassoc.com; scott.sarem@sunrun.com; william@verdantassoc.com; CPUCdo
ckets@eq-research.com; Barber, Olivia 
<Olivia.Barber@cpuc.ca.gov>; cmcisaac@cleanpoweralliance.org; case.admin@sc
e.com; Jesse.Feinberg@sce.com; Kimiko.Elguea@sce.com; RKMoore@gswater.co
m; cfaber@sdge.com; lwatts1@sdge.com; RegulatoryAffairs@bvesinc.com; James.
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J.Hirsch@gmail.com; Westling, Christopher 
<Christopher.Westling@cpuc.ca.gov>; Petrofsky, Erica 
<Erica.Petrofsky@cpuc.ca.gov>; Donovan, James 
<James.Donovan@cpuc.ca.gov>; Hu, Ke "Kiki" <Ke.Hu@cpuc.ca.gov>; Purchia, 
Robyn <Robyn.Purchia@cpuc.ca.gov>; Lerhaupt, Sarah 
<Sarah.Lerhaupt@cpuc.ca.gov>; Castello, Stephen 
<Stephen.Castello@cpuc.ca.gov>; Francisco, Tory <tory.francisco@cpuc.ca.gov>; 
Li, Xian Ming "Cindy" 
<Xian.Li@cpuc.ca.gov>; Lilly.McKenna@stoel.com; rbird@forefrontpower.com; a
ndy.blauvelt@sunrun.com; meganmmyers@yahoo.com; lauren.nevitt@sunrun.co
m; Jin@decodees.com; marc.monbouquette@enphaseenergy.com; AYG3@pge.co
m; Ashley.Merlo@pge.com; Taylor.Knecht@sanjoseca.gov; brad@calssa.org; CMa
relich@downeybrand.com; JGibson@downeybrand.com; kevin@calssa.org; 
Rehman, Uzma 
<Uzma.Rehman@cpuc.ca.gov>; elsi@caliberstrat.com; LHaug@b2energylaw.com;
 kmills@cfbf.com; kjohnston@cfbf.com; Dan.Marsh@libertyutilities.com; Regulato
ry@stoel.com 
Subject: [EXTERNAL] R25-01-005 Tahoe Spark Motion for Party Status 
  
CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click 
links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content 
is safe. 
  
To List Serve, 
  
Please find the attached Motion for Party Status submitted to the CPUC today.  
  
Thank you, 
Danielle Hughes 
Tahoe Spark 
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